GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT
G.O (Rt) No. 133/2004/F&WLD Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 23.3.2004

Read:- 1) G.O(Rt) No. 101/2000/F&WLD dated: 02/3/2000
2) Lr. No. E1-40920/98 dated 17/03/99 and 17/4/2001 from the Chief Conservator
of Forests (Administration).

ORDER

As per Government Order 1* cited sanction was accorded for the continuance of
temporary posts as detailed in the Appendix | to V attached there with for the period
1998-99.

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration) in his letters read as 2" paper
above has requested Government to accord sanction for the continuance of temporary
posts in the Forest Department for the period 1999-2000.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction
for the continuance of the posts sanctioned vide Government Order read as I paper
above for the period 1999-2000 also. The posts for which continuance sanction is
accorded are detailed in the Appendix I to II.

The expenditure on this accounts will be met from the related head/sub head
under the Major heads 2406 Forestry and Wildlife 4406 capital outlay of Forestry and
Wildlife.

(By Order of the Governor)

N. MOHANAKURUP
Joint Secretary to Government.

To
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Thiruvananthapuram
All the Chief Conservator of Forests
The Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
Vide U.O No. 15902/AWA2/04/Fin. Dated 3/3/2004.
The Finance Department
All Section in Forest & Wildlife Department.
Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded/ By Order.

Section Officer.
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FOREST & WILD LIFE DEPARTMENT FOREST HEADQUARTERS
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
APPENDIX |

TEMPORARY GAZETTED AND NON GAZETTED POSTS CONTINUANCE FOR THE YEAR 1998-99

Sl Name of Post Scale of No. of No & Date of No. & Date of G.O Head of Remarks
No. Pay Posts  G.O sanctioning in which the posts  Account

continuance for  were originally

the year 98-99  created

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8

I. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, FOREST HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM.

1. P.A to Prl. Chief Conservator 2060-3200 1 G.O G.0. MS 35/87 2406-01-001- --
of Forests(General) (Rt)101/00/F& F&WLD dt7.4.87 99-01-
WLD dated Salaries
2/3/2000
2. P.A to Chief Conservator of 2060-3200 1 -do- G.0. MS No. -do- --
Forests(Development) 210/87 F&WLD dt
7.4.87
3. Asst. Conservator of Forests 2500-4000 1 -do- G.0. MS No. -do- --
(Planning) 71/93/F&WLD dt
29.10.93
4, Faircopy Superintendent 1520-2660 2 -do- -do- -do- --
5. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 26 -do- -do- -do- --
6. L.D. Clerk 950-1500 1 1 -do- -do- --
7. Attender Grade Il 800-1200 1 1 -do- -do- --



8. Confidential Assistant Gr. 11 1125-1720 1 G.O Rt No. 2406-01-001-
28/91/F&WLD 99-01
dtd. 3.4.91 Salaries
9. Peon 775-1055 1 G.ORt G.O Rt No. -do-
101/00/F&WL  28/91/F&WLD
D dtd 2.3.2000  dtd. 3.4.91

Il OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, WORKING PLAN & RESEARCH CIRCLE,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(@1l. Head Accountant 1400-2300 1 -do- G.O (Rt) -do-
347/87/F&WLD
dtd 24.7.87
(b)
OFFICE OF THE SILVICULTURAL RESEARCH OFFICER, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
(b)1. U.D.Clerk 1200-2040 1 -do- -do- 2406-01-001-
-95 District
Office

I11(a) OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, SOUTHERN CIRCLE, KOLLAM

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 -do- G.O (Rt) 2406-01-001-
66/92/F&WLD 78 Salaries
dtd: 20/02/92

(b) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1. Head Accountant 1400-2300 2 -do- G.O (MS) 2406-01-001-
105/86/F&WLD 95 Salaries
dtd 21.11.86



Junior Superintendent

1520-2660

1

-do-

(c)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PUNALUR

1.

Head Accountant

1400-2300

2

G.O (RY)
101/2000/F&
WLD dtd
2.3.2000

(d)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, THENMALA

1.

Driver Gr-l11

825-1250

1

-do-

(e)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, ACHENCOIL

1.

Junior Superintendent

1520-2660

1

-do-

G.O (MS) No.
66/92/F&WLD
dtd: 20/02/92

G.O (MS) No.
105/86/F&WLD
dtd: 21.11.86

G.O (RY)
383/89/F&WLD
dtd 21.7.89

-do-

2406-01-001-
95 Salaries

2406-01-001-
95 Salaries

-do-

The upgraded
post of H.A in
Thenmala Dn. as
J.S is shifted to
the O/o the
D.F.O Achencoil
as per G.O (MS)
No.
50/93/dtd.29.6.93



(f) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, RANNI.

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1
2. Head Clerk 1400-2300 2
3. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 4
4, Forester 1200-2050 10
5. Forest Guard 950-1500 53
6. Driver Grade Il 825-1250 9

G.0O
(Rt)101/2000/F
&WLD dtd
2/3/2000

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

(9)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KONNI.

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1

G.O (Rt) No.
101/2000/F&W
LD dtd:
2/3/2000

G.O (Rt) 2406-01-001-
66/92/F&WLD 95 Salaries
dtd: 20/02/92

G.O (MS) No. -do-
105/86/F&WLD
dtd: 21.11.96
G.O (MS) No. -do-
3/90/F&WLD dtd:
18.1.90
-do- -do-
-do- -do-
-do- -do-
G.O (Rt) No.
66/92/F&WLD

dtd: 20/2/92



S.
6.
7.

Head Clerk

Road Roller Driver

Deputy Ranger

Forester
Forest Guard
Driver Grade Il

1400-2300

950-1500

1350-2200

1200-2040
950-1500
825-1250

10
21
6

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

G.0 (MS) No,
105/86/F&WLD
dtd: 21.11.86
G.O (MS) No.
529/88/F&WLD
dtd: 5.12.88
G.O (MS) No.
3/90/F&WLD dtd:
18.1.90

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

IV (a)OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, HIGH RANGE CIRCLE, KOTTAYAM

*1.

(b)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KOTTAYAM

*1.

2.

Junior Superintendent

U.D Clerk

Asst. Conservator of Forests

U.D Clerk

L.D Clerk
Head Clerk

1520-2660

1200-2040
2500-4000

1200-2040

950-1500
1400-2300

1

4
1

2

2
2

G.O (Rt) No.
101/2000/F&W
LD dtd:
2/3/2000

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

G.O (Rt) No.
66/92/F&WLD
dtd: 20/2/92

-do-

G.0 (MS) No.
71/93/F&WLD
dtd: 29.10.93

G.O
(MS)105/86/F&W
LD dt: 21.11.86
-do-

G.0 (MS) No.
105/86/F&WLD
dtd: 21.11.86

2406-01-90-
93-01
Salaries.

-do-
-do-

2406-01-001-
99-01Salaries

-do-
-do-



4.

5.
6.

Deputy Ranger

Forest Guards
Driver

1350-2200

950-1500
825-1250

2

23
3

-do-

-do-
-do-

G.O (MS) No.

18/92/F&WLD

dtd: 3.3.92
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

(c) OFFICE OF THE ASST. CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, MANKULAM SPECIAL DIVISION

1.

Peons

775-1065

4

-do-

(d)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, MUNNAR

1.

o0k ow

L.D Clerk

Junior Superintendent

Deputy Ranger
Forester

Forest Guard
Driver

950-1500

1520-2660

1350-2200
1200-2040
950-1500
825-1250

4

-do-

G.O (Rt) No.
101/2000/F&W
LD dtd:
2/3/2000

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

G.O (MS) No.
27/80/F&WLD
dtd: 16.4.80

-do-

G.0. (MS) No.
66/92/F&WLD
dtd: 3.3.92
G.0.(MS)
56/91/F&WLD
dtd: 16/7/91
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

2406-01-800-
95-02 Wages

2406-01-001-
800-05-01-
Salaries
2406-01-001-
95-01-
Salaries.

-do-
-do
-do-
-do-



(e)OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KOTHAMANGALAM

1. Head Clerk 1400-2300 2 G.O (Rt) No. G.O(MS) No.
101/2000/F&W  105/86/F&WLD
LD dtd: dtd;21.11.86
2/3/2000
2. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 5 -do- G.O
(MS)105/86/F&W
LD dt: 21.11.86
3. Watcher 775-1065 13 -do- -do-

2406-01-001- --
95-01-
Salaries.

2406-01-001- --
95-01
Salaries

_do_ —

(HOFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PERUMBAVOOR

*1. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 3 -do- -do-

V. OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF OFORESTS, CENTRAL CIRCLE, THRISSUR

1. Boat Driver 825-1250 2 -do- G.O (Rt) No.
261/91/F&WLD
dtd: 28.06.91

(b) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, THRISSUR

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 -do- G.O(RT) No.
66/92/F&WLD
dt.20.2.92

2. Head Clerk 1400-2300 1 -do- G.O(MS) No.
105/86/F&WLD
dtd;21.11.86

2406-01-001- --
95-01-
Salaries.

2406-01-110-
99-Peechi-
Vazhachani
Sanctuary

-do



3. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 6 -do- G.O(MS) No.

18/92/F&WLD
dtd:3.3.92
4. Forester 1200-2040 11 -do- -do-
5. Forest Guard 950-1500 37 -do- -do-
6. Driver 825-1250 8 -do- -do-
7. Driver 825-1250 1 -do- -do-
(c) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, CHALAKKUDY
*1. U.D. Compiler 1200-2040 1 -do- G.O (Rt) No.
187/86/F&WLD
2. Road Roller driver 825-1250 1 -do- G.O(MS) No.
13/78/AD dtd:
8.2.78
(d) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, MALAYATTUR
1. Junior Superintendent 1500-2660 1 G.O (Rt) No. G.O (Rt) No.
101/2000/F&W  187/86/F&WLD
LD dtd:
2/3/2000
2. Head Clerk 1400-2300 1 -do- G.O(MS) No.
105/86/F&WLD
dtd;21.11.86
3. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 9 -do- G.O(MS) No.
56/91/F&WLD
dtd;16.7.91

-do-

-do

_do_

-do
2406-800-95-
01

2406-01-013-
99-0
Planning &
Statistics Cell
2406-01-013-
95-0 Salaries

2406-01-001-
95-01-
Salaries.

-do-

-do-



4, Forester 1200-2040 20 G.O (Rt) No. -do- -do

101/2000/F&W
LD dtd:
2/3/2000
5. Forest Guard 950-1500 3 -do- -do- -do-
6. Driver 825-1250 10 -do- -do- -do-
(e) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, VAZHACHAL
1. Head Clerk 1400-2300 1 -do- G.O(MS) No. 2406-01-001-
40/92/F&WLD 95- Salaries
dtd:23.9.92
2. Peon 775-1065 2 -do- G.O (Rt) No. -do-
2155/82/AD dtd:
13.8.92
3. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 6 -do- G.O(MS) No. -do-
56/91/F&WLD
dtd:16.7.91
4, Forester 1200-2040 13 -do- -do- -do
5. Forest Guard 950-1500 49 -do- -do- -do-
6. Driver 825-1250 8 -do- -do- -do-
Vli(a) OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, NORTHERN CIRCLE, KOZHIKODE
*1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 -do- G.0O (MS) No. 2406-01-001-
105/86/F&WLD 98-Salaries.
dtd:21.11.86
2. Head Clerk 1400-2300 1 -do- -do- -do-
3. U.D Clerk 1200-2400 4 -do- -do- -do-
4. Asst. Conservator of Forests ~ 2500-4000 1 -do- G.O (MS) No.
71/93/F&WLD
dtd:29.10.93

Newly created by
upgrading post of
R.O Mavoor
Depot.



(b) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, WAYANAD NORTH DIVISION

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 G.O (Rt) No. G.O (MS) No.
101/2000/F&W  105/86/F&WLD
LD dtd: dtd:21.11.86
2/3/2000

2. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 1 -do- -do-

3. Head Clerk 1400-2300 1 -do- -do-

(b) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, TIMBER SALES DIVISION, KOZHIKKODE

1. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 3 -do- G.0O (P) 2406-01-001-
518/85/Forest Dtd:  93-01-
16.9.95 Salaries.

Vlli(a) OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, OLAVAKKODE CIRCLE

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 2 -do- G.O (RT) No. 2406-01-101-
66/92/F&WLD 99-01-
dtd:20.2.92 Salaries.

2. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 3 -do- G.O (RT) -do-
349/86/F&WLD

(b) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, NILAMBUR NORTH DIVISION

1. Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 G.O (Rt) No. G.O (RT) No. 2406-01-001-
101/2000/ 66/92/F&WLD 95- 01
F&WLD dtd: dtd:20.2.92 Salaries.
2/3/2000

-10 -



2. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 1 -do- -do-

3. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 5 -do- G.O(MS) No.

42/88/Forest dtd:

7.5.88

4. Driver Gr. 1l 825-1250 1 -do- G.O (RT) No.
385/89/F&WLD
dtd:21.7.89

(c) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, NILAMBUR SOUTH DIVISION

*1. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 4 -do- G.O(MS) No.

42/88/Forest dtd:

7.5.88

2. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 2 -do- G.O(MS) No.
246/78/AD dtd:
2.9.78

(d) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, MANNARKKAD

1. Deputy Ranger 1350-2200 7 -do- G.O(MS) No.
18/92/F&WLD
dtd: 3.3.92

2.. Forester 1200-2040 9 -do- -do-

3. Forest Guard 950-1500 60 -do- -do-

4, Driver 825-1250 6 -do- -do-

-11 -

2406-01-105-
99-01-
Salaries.
2406-01-001-
95-01-
Salaries.

_do_

2406-01-101-
99-01-
Salaries.

_do_

2406-01-001-
95
01 Salaries
-do
_do_
_do_



(e) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, NENMARA

1. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 2 -do- G.O(MS) No. 2406-01-101-
40/92/F&WLD 99-01-
dtd: 25.3.92 Salaries.

(f) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PALAKKADU

1. U.D Clerk 1200-2040 3 -do- G.O(MS) No. 2406-01-001-
67/90/F&WLDddt 95-01-
d: 27.4.90 Salaries.

VIl (a) OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, FLYING SQUAD, ERNAKULAM

1. Asst. Conservator of Forests ~ 2800-5000 1 -do- G.O(MS) No. -do-
(Liasion Officer) 71/93/F&WLDdtd:
20.10.93

-12 -

(Upgraded the
post of Range
Officer, Liaison
Unit)



APPENDIX 11

TEMPORARY POST CONTINUANCE SANCTION FOR THE YEAR 1998-99

WILD LIFE WING

Sl Name of Post Scaleof  No.of No & Dateof No. & Date of G.O Head of Remarks
No. Pay Posts  G.O sanctioning originally Account
continuance for  sanctioned the post
1997-98

I. AGASTHYAVANAM BIOLOGICAL PARK

(a) ENGINEERING DIVISION, TRIVANDRUM (O/o THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, AGASTHYAVANAM BIOLOGICAL
PARK, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1. Executive Engineer 3000-5000 1 G.O G.0 (MS) 2406-02-110-

(Rt)101/2000/F  23/92/F&WLD 74-01-

7WLD dtd: dtd:31.3.92 Salaries

2/3/2000
2. Asst. Executive Engineer 2375-3800 1 -do- -do- -do- -
3. Asst. Engineer 2060-3200 1 -do- -do- -do- -
4. | Grade Overseer 1400-2300 2 -do- -do- -do- -
5. U.D. Clerk 1200-2040 1 -do- -do- -do- --
6. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 1 -do- -do- -do- --
7. Peon 775-1065 1 -do- -do- -do- --

-13 -



(b) OFFICE OF THE WARDEN, AGASTHYAVANAM BIOLOGICAL PARK, TRIVANDRUM

1. Warden (Asst. Conservator
of Forests)

2. Dy.Warden(Range Officer)
3. Asst. Warden(Forester)
4, Guards/Keeper(Forest

2800-4000

1640-2900
1200-2040
950-1500

1200-2040
950-1500

950-1500
825-1250
775-1065

1

=

G.O
(Rt)101/2000/F
7WLD dtd:
2/3/2000

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

G.O (MS)
23/92/F&WLD
dtd:31.3.92

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
G.O(MS)23/92/F&
WLD dt.31.3.92
-do-

-do-

-do-

Il. O/o THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, WILDLIFE, TRIVANDRUM

Guards)
5. U.D. Clerk
6. L.D.Clerk
7. L.D.Typist
8. Driver Gr. Il
9. Peon
1. Research Assistant
2. Laboratory assistant

1830-3425

865-1450

1

1

-do-

-do-

I11. O/o THE FIELD DIRECTOR, PROJECT TIGER, KOTTAYAM

1. U.D. Clerk

1200-2040

5

-do-

-14 -

G.O(MS)

94/90/F&WLD

dtd.10.12.90
-do-

G.O(MS)
39/86/F&WLD
dtd:16.5.86

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

2406-02-110-
99-01-
Salaries

_do_

-do-



3.

Range Officer

Asst. Conservator of Forests

1640-2900
2500-4000

IV. WAYANAD WILDLIFE DIVISION

1.

V. O/o THE WILDLIFE PRESERVATION OFFICER, THEKKADY

1.

o Uk whN

No gakowd

Draftsman Gr. -1

Deputy Ranger
L.D.Clerk
Peon

Watcher
Cavadies

Range Officer

Forester for Survey works
Forest Guard

Driver Gr.11

Head Clerk

Peon

Wireless Technician (Radio
Mechanic)

1125-1720

1350-2200
950-1500
775-1065
775-1065
775-1065

1640-2900

1200-2040
950-1500
825-1250
1400-2300
775-1065
1400-2300

O, F N W

1

e e

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

- 15 -

-do-
G.O(MS)71/93/F&
WLD dtd: 29.10.93

GO(MS)40/86/F&
WLD dtd:6-5-86
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

G.O(MS)

39/86/F&WLD

dtd: 16.5.86
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

2406-02-110-
99-P & R-01

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

1 post of Ranger
Upgraded as
ACF vide
G.O(MS)
71/93/F&WLD
dtd: 29.10.93



8. Boat Man
9. Documentation
Officer

10. Research Assistant
11. L.D. Typist

12.  Research Forester
13. Museum Assistant
14. Research Guard
15.  Sweeper

825-1230
825-1250

950-1500
950-1500

1200-2040
1350-2200
950-1500
775-1065

|

1
1
1
1

-do- -do-

-do- -do-
-do- -do-
-do- G.0 (MS)
204/78/AD
dt:2.8.1978
-do- -do-
-do- -do-
-do -do-
-do- -do-

VI. O/o THE WILDLIFE WARDEN, SILENT VALLEY NATIONAL PARK

1. Asst. Wildlife Warden

Deputy Ranger
Forester

Forest Guard
Watcher

SR

1640-2900

1350-2200
1200-2040
950-1500
775-1065

1

1
4
8

27

G.O(RY) G.0O(MS)45/88/F&
101/2000/F&W WLD dtd:16.5.88
LD dtd:3.7.97

-do- -do-

-do- -do-

-do- -do-

-do- -do-

VIl. INDIA ECO DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN PERIYAR TIGER RESERVE

1. Forester

2. Forest Guard
3. Administrative Assistant
4. Sr. Superintendent

1200-2040

950-1500
2200-3500
2000-3200

12

20
1
2

Created during  G.O (MS)
1997-98 1/98/F&WLD
dt.3.1.98
-do- -do-
-do- -do-
-do- -do-

-16 -

-do-
-do-

-do-
2406-02-110-
93-PTR-01

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

2406-02-110-
93-PTR-01

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

2406-01-110-
69-GEE

-do-
-do-
-do-



5 U.D. Clerk 1200-2040 3 -do-
6. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 3 -do-
7. U.D. Typist 1200-2040 1 -do-
8 L.D. Typist 950-1500 1 -do-
9. Peon 775-1500 1 -do-
10.  P.T. Sweeper 460 1 -do-

-17 -

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-




APPENDIX 111
WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME (WORLD BANK AIDED SCHEME)
TEMPORARY POSTS CONTINUANCE SANCTION FOR THE YEAR 1998-99

Sl Name of Post Scale of No.of No & Date of G.O No. & Date of G.O Head of Remarks
No. Pay Posts  sanctioning in which the posts  Account
continuance for were originally

the year 97-98 created

1. Confidential Assistant 1125-1720 1 G.O(Rt)101/2000/ G.O(MS) 2406-01-800- --
F&WLD 48/91/F&WLD 87-01-
dtd:2/3/2000 dtd. 20.6.91 Salaries

2. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 37 -do- -do- -do- --

3. Asst. Conservator of Forests ~ 2500-4000 5 -do- G.O(MS)25/96/F& -do- post of Range

WLD dtd: 14.2.96 Officers
Upgraded
4. Driver 805-1290 2 -do- -do- -do- --

-18 -



APPENDIX IV

SOCIAL FORESTRY WING

DETAILS OF TEMPORARY POSTS REQUIRED CONTINUANCE SANCTION FOR 1998-99

Sl Name of Posts Scale of No. of No & Date of No. & Date of G.O Head of Remarks
No. Pay Posts  G.O sanctioning sanctioning the posts.  Account

continuance for from which

the year 97-98 salary drawn

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1. Asst. Conservator of 2500-4000 2  G.O(Rt)101/2000 G.O (Rt)678/82/AD 2406-01- One Ranger post
Forests [F&WLD dtd:12.2.96 & 102-98-01- Upgraded
dtd:2/3/2000 G.O(MS)25/96/F&W  Salaries
LD dtd: 14.2.96
2. Personal Assistant to 2060-3200 1 -do- G.O (Rt) 2523/83/AD -do- -
(CCF, SF) dt.28.9.83
3. Administrative Assistant 2200-3500 1 -do- G.0O(MS)308/84/AD -do- -
dt.25.10.84
4. Senior Superintendent 2200-3200 1 -do- G.O(Rt)678/82/AD -do- -
dt.12.3.82
5. Executive Engineer 3000-5000 1 -do- G.O(Rt)6148/85/AD -do- -
dt. 28.9.85
6. Statistician (JD of 3900-5075 1  G.O(Rt)101/2000 G.O (Rt) -do- One Ranger post
Statistics) F&WLD 261/86/F&WLD dt. Upgraded
dt.2/3/2000 12.5.86
7. Economists 3000-4500 1 -do- G.O(Rt) -do- Y
260/86/F&WLD
dt.12.5.86

-19 -



10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15

16.

17

18.

19.

Computer Programmer

Internal Audit Officer

Asst. Internal Audit Officer

Finance Manager

Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

U.D. Typist
Confidential Assistant

Driver

Peon

Not
specified
inG.O
3900-5075
Not
specified
in G.O
2250-
3350+Spl
pay
1520-2660

1400-2300
1200-2040

950-1500

1200-2040
1125-1720

825-1250

775-1065

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-20 -

G.O(MS)24/88/F&W
LD Dt. 22.3.88

-do-
-do-

G.O(MS) 137/84/AD
dt. 7.5.84

G.O(MS) 303/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84

-do-

G.O(RY) 678/82/AD
dtd:12.3.82
G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84

-do-

G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82 G.O(RT)
No. 1257/83/AD
dt.26.3.83
G.O(RT)No.
1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
GO(RT)1257/83/AD
dt.26.3.83
GO(Ms)308/84/AD
dt:25-10-84
G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Night Watcher

Part Time Sweeper

Ranger

Attender

Librarian

Compilers

Avrtist cum photographer

Statistical Officer

775-1065

460

1640-2900

800-1200

1125-1720

950-1500

1350-2220

1100-2100

14

2

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

G.O(RY)101/2000
F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000

-do-

-21 -

G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84
GO(RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82 G.0
(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)1257/83/ AD
dt.26.3.83 G.O
(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)1053/84/At.
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)24/88/F&WL
D dt.22.3.88
G.O(MS)24/88/F&W
LD dt.22.3.88

G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84

G.O(MS)
67/89/F&WLD dt.
19.5.89

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

One post
Upgraded

One post of
Statistical
Officer create in
lien of one post
of Compiler out
of posts of
Compilers
sanctioned.



SOCIAL FORESTRY REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM

1.

ook whN

10.

11.

12.

13.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Administrative Assistant
Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant

U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

Sr. Grade Typist
Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Foresters

Confidential Assistants

L.D.Clerk

Driver

Peon

2500-4000

2200-3500
1520-2660
1400-2600
1200-2040
950-1500

1400-2600

2500-4000

1200-2040

1125-1720

950-1500

825-1250

775-1065

1

N DR P

G.O(R1)101/2000
F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
G.O(Rt)101/2000

F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000

-do-

-22 -

G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
G.O(MS)

No0.25/96/F&WLD dt.

14.2.96
G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84
GO(Rt)N0.1053/84/A
D dt: 10-04-84
G.O(MS)48/91/F&W
LD dt. 20.6.91

G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84
G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

One post
sanctioned for
the WFP as per
G.0
(MS)48/91/F&W
LD dt.20.6.91
Ranger post
Upgraded to that
of ACF

-do-

For World food
programme.

-do-

-do-



14.
15.

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, ALAPPUZHA

1.

2.

Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

Asst. Conservator of
Forests
Range Officer

Forester

Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

L.D. Typist

Peon

Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper
Driver

775-1065
460

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1520-2660

1400-2600

1200-2040

950-1500
950-1500
775-1065
775-1065
460
825-1250

1
1

1

N

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-23-

-do-
-do-

G.O(RT) 1053/84/AD

dt.10.4.84

G.O(RT)1257/83/AD

dt.25.5.83

-do-
GO(RY) 1053/84/AD
dt:10-04-84
G.O(RT)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-



SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, KOLLAM

1.

©oNe gk

10.

11.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Range Officer

Forester

Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

L.D. Typist

U.D. Clerk

Driver

Peon

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1520-2660
1400-2600
1200-2040
950-1500
950-1500
1200-2040

825-1250

775-1065

1

13

PR P WRE R

G.O(R1)101/200 G.O(RT) 678/82/AD

0 F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

=24 -

dt.12.3.82

G.0.(MS)308/84/AD
dt..25.10.84
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
CCF’s proceedings
E3-32521/91
dt.20.9.91
G.0 (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

2 posts under
NREP deployed
as per CF’s,
Kollam Order
No. QE1. 447/92
dt.22.11.93



SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, KOTTAYAM

1. Asst. Conservator of 2500-4000 1 G.O(Rt)101/200 G.O(RT) 678/82/AD -do- --
Forests 0 F&WLD dt.12.3.82
dt.2/3/2000
2. Range Officer 1640-2900 2 -do- -do- -do- -
3. Forester 1200-2040 11 -do- -do- -do- -
4, Junior Superintendent 1520-2660 1 -do- G.0(MS)308/84/AD -do- -
dt.25.10.88
5. Head Accountant 1400-2600 1 -do- -do- -do- -
6. U.D. Clerk 1200-2040 2 -do- G.O(RT) 678/82/AD -do- One post for
dt.12.3.82 WFP
7. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 2 -do- -do- -do- -
8. U.D. Typist 1200-2040 1 -do- -do- -do- -
10. Driver 825-1250 2 -do- G.O -do- -
(MS)2/89/F&WLDdt.
29.1.89 and G.O (MS)
308/84/AD dt.
25.10.84
11. Peon 775-1065 3 -do- G.O(RT) 678/82/AD -do- -
dt.12.3.82
12. Night Watcher 775-1065 1 -do- G.0O(MS)308/84/AD -do- -
dt.25.10.88
13. Part Time Sweeper 460 1 -do- -do- -do- --

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, ERNAKULAM

1. Asst. Conservator of 2500-4000 1 G.O(Rt)101/200 G.O(RT) 1053/84/AD -do- --
Forests 0 F&WLD dt.10.4.84
dt.2/3/2000

-25 -



9.

10.
11.
12.

Range Officer

Forester

Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk
Confidential Assistant

Driver

Peon

Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

1640-2900

1200-2040

1520-2660
1400-2600
1200-2040

950-1500

975-1660

825-1250
775-1065
775-1065

460

el e

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1.

2.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests
Range Officer

Forester

Junior Superintendent

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1520-2660

1

3

18

-do-

-do-
G.O(Rt)101/200
0 F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000

-do-

- 26 -

G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82

G.O (MS)308/84/AD
dt. 25.10.84

-do-

-do-
G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82

G.O(RT) 88/81/AD
dt.12.1.81

G.O(RT) 88/81/AD
dt.12.1.81, G.O(RT)
1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

One post in S.O
No. 4/85
dt.1.3.85

3 posts for NREP
deployed



9.

10.

11.
12.

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

Driver
Confidential Assistant
Peon

Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

1400-2600
1200-2040

950-1500

825-1250

1125-1720

775-1065

775-1065
460

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, IDUKKI

1.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests
Range Officer

Forester

Junior Superintendent

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1520-2660

21

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

G.O(Rt)101/200
0 F&WLD
dt.2/3/2000

-do-

-do-

-do-

-27-

-do-
G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82 G.O (MS)
308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O (MS) 308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

G.O(RT) 1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84

-do-,
G.0(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

G.O(RT) 678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.0(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

One post
sanctioned for
WFP

3 posts
redeployed



5. Head Accountant

6. U.D. Clerk
7. L.D.Clerk
8. L.D. Typist
9. Driver

10. Peon

11. Night Watcher
12. Part Time Sweeper

13. Forest Guard

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, PATHANAMTHITTA

1. Asst. Conservator of
Forests

2. Range Officer

3. Forester

1400-2600
1200-2040

950-1500

950-1500

825-1250

775-1065

775-1065
460
950-1500

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

[

[N

1

3

10

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-28 -

_do_
-do- G.O

(RT)678/82/ADdt.12.

3.82
G.O
(RT)678/82/ADdt.12.
3.82
G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O0
(RT)678/82/ADdt.12.
3.82
G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-
G.O(MS)24/88/F&W
LD dt.22.3.88

G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS)678/82/AD
dt. 12.3.82

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Sanctioned
strength is 362
posts.

3 posts
redeployed



8.

9.
10.
11.

SOCIAL FORESTRY REGIONAL OFFICE, KOZHIKKODE

1.

Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk
Driver

Peon
Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

Asst. Conservator of
Forests
_do_

Administrative Assistant

Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

U.D.Typist

1520-2600

1400-2600

1200-2040

950-1500
825-1250

775-1065
775-1065
460

2500-4000

-do-
2200-3500

1520-2600
1400-2300
1200-2040

950-1500

1200-2040

-

1

-

[

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-29 -

G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.0O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O (MS)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84

-do-
G.O (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

G.O(RT)1257/83/AD
dt.25.5.83

-do-
G.O (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do- and CCF’s No.E3-

82521/91 dtd:20.9.91
and E3-21879/83
dtd.30.7.93

CCF’s Order No.E3-
10454/88 dtd.12.6.90
G.0 (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-



10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, KASARGODE

1.

2.

Confidential Assistant
Driver

Driver

Peon

Night Watcher

Part Time Sweeper
Forester
Foresters(Extension)

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Ranger

Forester

Forester

Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

1125-1720

825-1250

825-1250

775-1065

775-1065
460
1200-2040
1200-2040

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1200-2040

1520-2660

1400-2300
1200-2040

[CORN ST o

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-30-

G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS)3/89/F&WLD
dt.9.1.89
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-
G.O(MS)24/88/
WLD dt.22.3.88

G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS) 308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)
340/86/F&WLD
dt.20.6.86
G.O(RT) 308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-
G.O (RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-



9.

10.

11.
12.
13.

SOCIQAL FORESTRY DIVISION, KANNUR

1.

L.D.Clerk

L.D.Typist
Driver

Peon
Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Range Officer
Forester

Forester

Forester

Forester

Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant

950-1500

950-1500

825-1250

775-1065
775-1065
460

2500-4000

1640-2900
1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1520-2660

1400-2300

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-31-

G.0 (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84 and
CCF’s E3-10554/86
dt.12.6.90
G.O (RT)1257/83/AD
dt.25.5.83
G.O(MS)308/84/&A
D dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-
G.O (RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.8.82
G.O(RT) 1257/83/AD
dt.25.5.83
G.O (RT)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)
340/86/F&WLD
dt.20.06.86
G.O(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-



10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk
L.D.Typist

Driver

Peon
Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

1200-2040

950-1500
950-1500

825-1250

775-1065
775-1065
460

3
1
1

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, KOZHIKODE

1.

2.

Asst. Conservator of

Forests
Range Officer

Forester
Forester

Forester

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1

3

2

2

2

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-32-

-do-

-do-
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

G.O (RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(RT)88/81/AD
dt.12.1.81
GO(R1)340/86/F&
WLD dt:20-06-86
G.O(RT)38/81/AD
dt.12.1.81

G.O(RT) 1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84

G.O(RT)
340/86/F&WLD
dt.20.6.86

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Sanctioned posts
as per the G.O is
3 post sanctioned
for the WFP, as
per E3-10464/88
dt. 12.6.90



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Forester
Forester
Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk
Confidential Assistant
Driver

Peon

1200-2040 2

1200-2040 2

1520-2600

1400-2300
1200-2040

950-1500

1125-1720

825-1250

775-1065

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, WAYANAD

1.

2.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Range Officer

2500-4000

1640-2900

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-33-

G.O (RT)1257/83/AD
dt.25.5.83
G.O (RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
G.O(MS)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82

-do-

-do-

G.O (MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82

-do-

G.O
(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)678/82/A
D dt.12.3.82 and
CCF’s E1-5255/89
dt.9.6.89

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Sanctioned
strength as per
the G.O is 2.post
redeployed as
CCF’s E3-
10454/88 dt.
12.6.90



10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

Forester

Forester

Forest Guard

Junior Superintendent
Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

L.D.Clerk

L.D.Typist
Driver

Peon
Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

1200-2040

1200-2040

950-1500

1520-2600
1400-2600
1200-2040

950-1500

950-1500

825-1250

775-1065
775-1065
460

10

-

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, MALAPPURAM

1.

2.

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Range Officer

2500-4000

1640-2900

1

2

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-34-

G.O(RT)340/86/F
&WLD dt.20.6.96
G.O(MS)
308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS)24/88/F&
WLD dt.22.3.88

-do-

-do-

G.O

(MS)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84

G.O
(MS)308/84/AD
dt.25.10.84
G.O(MS)1257/83/
AD dt.25.5.83
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84

-do-

-do-

-do-

G.O
(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)678/82/
AD dt.12.3.82 and

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-



3. Forester

4, Forester

S. Forester

6. Junior Superintendent
7. Head Accountant

8. U.D. Clerk

9. L.D.Clerk

10. U.D Typist

11. Driver
12. Peon

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1520-2600

1400-2600
1200-2040

950-1500

1200-2040

825-1250
775-1065

1

1
4

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-35 -

G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)1053/84/
AD dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)1257/83/
AD dt.25.05.83
G.O(RT)
340/86/F&WLD
dt.20.6.86
G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
-do-
G.O(RT)1053/84/
AD dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)1257/83/
AD dt.25.3.83
CCF’s No. E3-
10454/88
dt.12.6.90

G.O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

Sanctioned
strength was3.
One post
redeployed as per
CCF’s No.E3-
1045/88 dt.
12.6.90. U.D
post downgraded
as per CCf’s
proceedings No.
E3-6947/91 dt.
2.6.92



13. Night Watcher 775-1065 1 -do- -do- -do- --
14, Part Time Sweeper 460 1 -do- -do- -do- --
SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, PALAKKAD
1. Asst. Conservator of 2500-4000 1 -do- G.O -do- -
Forests (RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
2. Range Officer 1640-2900 2 -do- G.O(RT)308/84/ -do- -
AD dt.25.10.84
3. Forester 1200-2040 9 -do- G.0O(MS)308/84/ -do- -
AD dt.25.10.84
4, Forester 1200-2040 9 -do- G.O(RT)340/86/F -do- --
&WLD dt.20.6.86
5. Forester 1200-2040 4 -do- G.O(MS) -do- --
24/88/F&WLD
dt.22.3.88
6. Forest Guard 950-1500 1 -do- G.0O(MS)24/88/F& -do-
WLD dt.22.3.88
7. Junior Superintendent 1520-2600 1 -do- G.0(MS)308/84/ -do- -
AD dt.25.10.84
8. Head Accountant 1400-2600 1 -do- -do- -do- -
9. U.D. Clerk 1200-2040 2 -do- -do- -do- Sanctioned
strength was 3.
One post
redeployed as per
CCF’s Order E3-
10454/88 dt.
12.6.90
10. L.D.Clerk 950-1500 4 -do- -do- -do- --

-36 -



11.
12.
13.

14

15.

SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION, THRISSUR

1.

10.

Confidential Assistant

Driver

Peon

Night Watcher
Part Time Sweeper

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Range Officer

Forester
Forester

Forester

Forester

Forester

Junior Superintendent

Head Accountant
U.D. Clerk

1125-1720
825-1250
775-1065
775-1065

460

2500-4000

1640-2900

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1200-2040

1520-2600

1400-2600
1200-2040

S N

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-37-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

G.O
(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)678/82/
AD dt.12.3.82 and
G.O(RT)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)678/82/
AD dt.12.3.82
G.O(RT)1257/83/
AD dt.25.5.83
G.O
(RT)1153/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
G.O(RT)340/86/
AD dt.20.6.86
G.O(RT) 308/84
AD dt.25.10.84
G.O(RT)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
-do-
G.O(RT)678/82/
AD dt.12.3.82

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-



11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

L.D.Clerk

Confidential Assistant

Driver

Peon
Night Watcher

Part Time Sweeper

950-1500 4 -do- -do-
1125-1720 1 -do- G.O
(RT)1053/84/AD
dt.10.4.84
825-1250 2 -do- G.0
(RT)678/82/AD
dt.12.3.82
775-1065 4 -do- -do-
775-1065 1 -do- G.0O(MS)308/84/
AD dt.25.10.84
460 1 -do- -do-

-38-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

2 posts as per
S.0.431/91
dt.31.10.91 of
CCF. One post
for WFP as per
CCF’s Order No.
E1-20229/88

dt. 9.8.90

One post allowed
as per S.O
No.4/8 dt.10.7.89
of CCF TVPM.



NATURE STUDY CENTRE, KALADY

1.

3.

SOCIAL FORESTRY TRAINING CENTRE, ARIPPA

1.

Confidential Assistant

U.D. Clerk

Peon

Asst. Conservator of
Forests

Forester
Librarian

1125-1720

1200-2040

775-1065

2500-4000

1200-2040
1125-1720

1

2

1

1

1
1

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

G.O

(MS)23/91/F&WL

DD dt.21.3.91
-do-

-do-

G.0
(MS)111/89/F&W
LD dt.21.11.89
-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
-do-

One post of L.D.C
shifted to
Malayattoor
Division and one
of U.D.C from
there to Nature
Study Centre,
Kalady and one
post of U.DC
redeployed from
Timber Sales
Division,
Perumbavoor as
per Order No. E3-
20113/91 dt.
29.7.91 of CCF.

-39-





